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Together; we care, we challenge, we excel 

 

Dear Parents/Carers,                                                                                                      July 2021 

Please find attached to a separate email your son/daughter’s year 10 report from Tavistock College  

Firstly, I would like to thank you for all your help and support for the school throughout year 10. I would 
also like to take this opportunity to thank all the students for how they conducted themselves during the 
GCSE mock examinations, it was noted by the invigilators how mature and responsible they acted.  

This last year has been difficult for everyone and has impacted us all in different ways. These mock 
examinations will allow us to analyse their results and see, more precisely, where to put the time in for 
on-going revision. If you have any concerns or questions please do contact your son/daughters tutor in 
the first instance. Please see their email addresses below.  

I hope as we move forward together that we can ensure your son/daughter achieves their potential in 
their GCSEs next summer. Their tutors will help them produce revision timetables and offer ongoing 
daily support. Their teachers will identify gaps and misconceptions and teach them new content. You as 
parents will offer encouragement and support. It is my hope that your son/daughter approaches year 11 
with the determination, resilience and willingness to learn and embrace the challenges that face them.  

Finally, I hope you all enjoy your well earnt summer holiday and look forward to seeing you back in 
September. 

Yours sincerely,  

Nick Read - Head of Year 10 & Assistant principal 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Name Tutor Email 

Ms P Kendall 10B p.kendall@tavistockcollege.org 

Mr M Savage 10D m.savage@tavistockcollege.org 

Mr M Hillman 10DA m.hillman@tavistockcollege.org 

Mrs S Benson 10DA s.benson@tavistockcollege.org 

Mr D Bailey 10F da.bailey@tavistockcollege.org 

Mrs N Westman 10FA n.westman@tavistockcollege.org 

Mrs R Doyle 10FA r.doyle@tavistockcollege.org 

Mrs N Sealey 10G n.sealey@tavistockcollege.org 

Mrs R Barker 10G r.barker@tavistockcollege.org 

Mr M Harris 10G mi.harris@tavistockcollege.org 

Dr N Mathieson 10T n.mathieson@tavistockcollege.org 

Mr D Unsworth 10TA d.unsworth@tavistockcollege.org 

 


